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Schedule of Rates (ex GST) 
(Effective 01 Jul 2025) 

HCP/Brokered/Private 
 

SERVICE TYPE 

(hours of service 7am – 6pm) 
ORDINARY 
RATE (hr) 

Non-
Standard 

(after 6 p.m.) 

WEEKEND 

 RATE (hr) 
Public 

Holiday 

Initial Service  $101.91 
N/A 

 

Domestic Assistance / Shop By List 

Please note: Domestic Assistance is not provided 
after 5pm. on weekdays, on weekends or public 
holidays 

$90.53  N/A 

Client Care Services  

(including personal care, medication prompts, 
respite care, meal preparation, list shopping, etc) 

$92.68 $97.89 $114.03 $158.72 

Client Services (High Care) 

(including peg feeding, dysphagia management) 
$97.31 $102.78 $119.74 $166.65 

Transport and Social Support Services 
$95.01 

+$1.20 per Km 
N/A 

$114.03  

+$1.20 per Km 
N/A 

12 Hour and 24 Hour Respite Care Please call to discuss 

Clinical Assessment Fee 

(Assessments for specific care and changed 
circumstances – i.e., post hospitalisation) 

$160.71 N/A 

Registered Nurse 

(client follow up, wound care etc) 
$146.87 N/A 

Enrolled Nurse 

(client follow up, wound care etc) 
$99.42 N/A 

Gardening/Maintenance 

(includes lawn mowing with client mower, weeding, 
cleaning windows/gutters, turning mattresses, etc) 

$100.90 N/A 

Home modification 

(excludes material cost) 
$170.00 N/A 

Home Care Package (HCP) Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Package Management Fee per Fortnight 

(approx. monthly) 

$27.01 

($58.64) 

$69.42 

($150.73) 

$166.98 

($362.59) 

$265.19 

($575.84) 

Care Management per Fortnight 

(approx. monthly) 

$14.54 

($31.58) 

$43.84 

($95.20) 

$111.32 

($241.73) 

$168.76 

($366.44) 

Income Tested Care Fee  

Income Tested Fee As determined by Services Australia 

 


