

Professional Caring Reliable

Schedule of Rates (ex GST) (Effective 01 Jul 2025)

HCP/Brokered/Private

SERVICE TYPE (hours of service 7am – 6pm)	ORDINARY RATE (hr)	Non- Standard (after 6 p.m.)	WEEKEND RATE (hr)	Public Holiday
Initial Service	\$101.91	N/A		
Domestic Assistance / Shop By List Please note: Domestic Assistance is not provided after 5pm. on weekdays, on weekends or public holidays	\$90.53	N/A		
Client Care Services (including personal care, medication prompts, respite care, meal preparation, list shopping, etc)	\$92.68	\$97.89	\$114.03	\$158.72
Client Services (High Care) (including peg feeding, dysphagia management)	\$97.31	\$102.78	\$119.74	\$166.65
Transport and Social Support Services	\$95.01 +\$1.20 per Km	N/A	\$114.03 +\$1.20 per Km	N/A
12 Hour and 24 Hour Respite Care		Please call to discuss		
Clinical Assessment Fee (Assessments for specific care and changed circumstances – i.e., post hospitalisation)	\$160.71	NZA		
Registered Nurse (client follow up, wound care etc)	\$146.87	N/A		
Enrolled Nurse (client follow up, wound care etc)	\$99.42	NZA		
Gardening/Maintenance (includes lawn mowing with client mower, weeding, cleaning windows/gutters, turning mattresses, etc)	\$100.90	NZA		
Home modification (excludes material cost)	\$170.00	N/A		
Home Care Package (HCP)	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Package Management Fee per Fortnight (approx. monthly)	\$27.01 (\$58.64)	\$69.42 (\$150.73)	\$166.98 (\$362.59)	\$265.19 (\$575.84)
Care Management per Fortnight (approx. monthly)	\$14.54 (\$ <u>31.5</u> 8)	\$43.84 (\$95.20)	\$111.32 (\$241.73)	\$168.76 (\$366.44)
Income Tested Care Fee Income Tested Fee	As determined by Services Australia			